

Decision No. 27080.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CERTIFICATED HIGHWAY CARRIERS, INC.,
a corporation,

Complainant,

vs.

CALIFORNIA MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION, LTD.,
a corporation, and
WALTER GIERSCHEKE,

Defendants.

Case No. 3602.

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORIGINAL

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Upon complainant's written request of May 5, 1934, and
good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above entitled proceeding
be and it is hereby dismissed without prejudice.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 21st day
of May, 1934.

C. S. Seaver
Leon A. Wilson

M. J. Linn

M. B. Linn

W. H. Linn
Commissioners.